ADOPTION NOTICE

Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, Inc. (C) d/b/a Consolidated Communications

Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, regulations, notices and concurrences filed with the Public Service Commission,	(C)
State of Missouri, by ExOp of Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications and its predecesso prior to January 1, 2019.	(C) (C)
By this notice Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above tariffs,	(C)
schedules, etc. which ExOp of Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications and its predecessors have heretofore filed with, and which were approved by, said Commission.	(C)

Issued: December 20, 2018 Effective: January 1, 2019

TITLE SHEET

SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES

OF

Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications

(C)

(C)

This tariff contains the rates, terms and conditions applicable to the provision of switched access telecommunications services by Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications within the Company's certificated service area. Copies of this tariff may be inspected during normal business hours at the Company's principal place of business.

(C)

The Company and the services it offered under this tariff have been classified as "competitive" by the Missouri Public Service Commission.

All references throughout this tariff to ExOp of Missouri, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications, "the Telephone Company", or "the Company", shall be read as Consolidated Communications Enterprise Services, Inc. d/b/a Consolidated Communications.

(C)

(C)